5,
50

6,
22

1
3,

36
3,

08
9

C
um

ul
at

iv
e

Pr
ofi

t
R

at
e

Se
ns

it
iv

it
y

G
ap

23

,4
53

,2
44

4,

97
5,

42
5

(2
,1

86
,0

22
)

14
,5

83
,9

34

20
,0

90
,1

55

23
,4

53
,2

44

136

137

MASRAF AL RAYAN ANNUAL REPORT 2022

QAR ’000s

Notes to the Consolidated

Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2022

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
 4.3 Market risk (continued)
  4.3.2 Exposure to profit rate risk – non–trading portfolios (continued)

   Sensitivity analysis
   The management of profit rate risk against profit rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity

of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard profit rate scenarios.
Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in
all yield curves worldwide and a 50 bp rise or fall in the greater than 12-month portion of all yield curves. An
analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market profit rates, assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

   100 bp 100 bp
   parallel parallel
   Sensitivity of net profit increase decrease

   2022
 At 31 December 16,680 (16,680)

   2021
 At 31 December (34,043) 34,043

   Overall non-trading profit rate risk positions are managed by Group Central Treasury, which uses financial

investments, advances to banks, deposits from banks and Shari’a-compliant risk management instruments to
manage the overall position arising from the Group’s non-trading activities.

  4.3.3 Exposure to other market risks – non–trading portfolios
   Foreign currency transactions
   Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to a change in foreign

exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the risk from fluctuation in prevailing foreign currency exchange

[…]

46 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS’ FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 During the year ended 31 December 2022, the following restatements have been incorporated by the Group on these

financial statements relating to adjustments to the provisional amounts of identified assets and liabilities acquired, upon
completion of the PPA exercise, and adjustment to foreign currency translation reserve to be consistent with IAS 21 -
The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates. Prior to the restatement, a non-monetary item in a foreign currency
that should be measured in terms of historical cost was translated using the closing exchange rate, which resulted to
foreign exchange revaluation gains / (losses) in previous reporting periods.

 These restatements have been carried out in accordance with the requirements of IFRS 3 - Business Combinations and
FAS 1 – General Presentation and Disclosure in the Financial Statements of Islamic Banks and Financial Institutions.

 The effects of the restatements are summarised below:

As at 31 December 2021:

(a) Adjustments to provisional PPA amounts (Note 45)

 Consolidated statement of financial position As previously
  reported Restatements As restated
 ASSETS

Financing assets 120,806,731 73,471 120,880,202
 Investment securities 32,775,088 (22,421) 32,752,667
 Other assets   3,253,204 26,611 3,279,815
 Intangible assets, net 1,758,698 43,195 1,801,893
 Total assets 174,033,860 120,856 174,154,716

 LIABILITIES
Sukuk and debt financing 7,614,762 120,856 7,735,618

 Total liabilities 51,603,942 120,856 51,724,798

46. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS’ FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(b) Adjustment to foreign currency translation reserve

 Consolidated statement of financial position As previously
  reported Restatements As restated

EQUITY
Foreign currency translation reserve (5,915) (81,413) (87,328)

 Retained earnings 2,082,166 81,413 2,163,579
 Total equity 24,666,288 - 24,666,288

 Consolidated income statement As previously
  reported Restatements As restated
 TOTAL INCOME

Foreign exchange gain (net) 167,198 5,413 172,611
 Net profit for the year 1,725,292 5,413 1,730,705

 Consolidated statement of cash flows As previously
  reported Restatements As restated
 CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net cash from used in operating activities (19,983,511) 5,413 (19,978,098)

 NON-CASH ITEM
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
   equivalents held 10,997 (5,413) 5,584

 As at 1 January 1 2021:

 (a)  Adjustment to foreign currency translation reserve

 Consolidated statement of financial position As previously
  reported Restatements As restated
 EQUITY

Foreign currency translation reserve (3,618) (76,000) (79,618)
 Retained earnings 2,206,731 76,000 2,282,731
 Total equity 14,591,971 - 14,591,971

184

185

MASRAF AL RAYAN ANNUAL REPORT 2022

QAR ’000s

Supplementary

Financial Information at 31 December 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE PARENT BANK

 (A) STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE PARENT BANK

  2022 2021
   Restated
 ASSETS
 Cash and balances with QCB 5,063,049 5,189,034
 Due from banks 4,995,748 8,229,974
 Financing assets 109,520,836 111,740,062
 Investment securities  30,779,250 31,909,038
 Investment in subsidiaries and associates  1,754,182 1,795,210
 Fixed assets 760,495 681,391
 Intangible asset 1,678,592 1,801,893
 Other assets 1,009,531 218,265

 TOTAL ASSETS 155,561,683 161,564,867